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REGIONAL CENTRES FOR EDUCATION / SCHOOL BOARDS  
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Please e-mail any corrections/changes to the attention of the OIPC at oipcns@novascotia.ca 
 
 

Department Address Administrator Alternate and/or Assistant 

Annapolis Valley 
Regional Centre 
for Education 

121 Orchard Street  
PO Box 340  
Berwick, NS 
BOP 1E0 

Kristen Loyst 
Phone: (902) 538-4614 
Fax: (902) 538-4630 
Email:  kristen.loyst@avrce.ca; or 
             FOIPOP@avrce.ca  

Leanne Chesnutt 
Phone: (902) 538-4615 
Fax: (902) 538-4630 
Email: leanne.chesnutt@avrce.ca    

Cape Breton- 
Victoria Regional 
Centre for 
Education 

275 George Street 
Sydney, NS  
B1P 1J7 

Michelle MacLeod 
Phone: (902) 562-6476 
Fax: (902) 564-0123 
Email:  michellemacleod@cbvrce.ca 

 

Chignecto-Central 
Regional Centre for 
Education 

60 Lorne Street 
Truro, NS  
B2N 3K3 

  Chantelle Paris 
  Phone: (902) 897-8910 
  Fax: (902) 897-8985 

Email: parisce@ccrce.ca 

 

Conseil scolaire 
acadien provincial 

250, avenue Brownlow, unite 7 
Dartmouth N.-É.  B3B 1W9 

  Stéphanie Comeau 
  Email :  communications@csap.ca 
  Phone :  (902) 471-0082 
  Fax :  (902) 433-7044 

 

 

Halifax Regional 
Centre for Education 

33 Spectacle Lake Drive 
Dartmouth, NS 
B3B 1X7 

Selena Henderson 
Phone: 902-464-2000 ext 2324 
Email:  shenderson@hrce.ca 

 

South Shore 
Regional Centre for 
Education 

69 Wentzell Drive 
Bridgewater, NS   
B4V 0A2 

Ashley Dixon 
Phone: (902) 541-3002 
Email: adixon@ssrce.ca   

 

Strait Regional 
Centre for Education 

304 Pitt Street 
Unit 2 
Port Hawkesbury, NS  
B9A 2T9 

Deanna Gillis 
Phone: (902) 625-7065 
Fax: (902)  625-2281 
Email:  deanna.gillis@srce.ca 

 
  Copy all emails to: 
  Cheryl MacPherson 
  cheryl.macpherson@srce.ca 
 

Tri-County Regional 
Centre for Education 

79 Water Street 
Yarmouth, NS  
B5A 1L4 

 Rachel Black 
Privacy Lead, and Confidential Assistant to the Regional Executive Director, and 
to the Director of Programs and Student Services 
Phone: (902) 749-5818 / Fax: (902) 749-5193 
Email: rachel.black@tcrce.ca  
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